2005-05-241
BAS70... / BAS170W
Silicon Schottky Diode
• General-purpose diode for high-speed switching
• Circuit protection
• Voltage clamping
• High-level detecting and mixing
BAS170W

0.
8
Type code
Laser marking
BAR63-03W
Cathode marking
Example
0.24
8
2.
9
1
2
1.35
0.65Cathode
marking
Package Out l ine
Foot Pr int
Marking Layout
Packing
Code E6327: Reel ø180 mm = 3.000 Pieces/Reel
Code E6433: Reel ø330 mm = 10.000 Pieces/Reel
2005-05-2415
BAS70... / BAS170WPackage SOT143
2.
6
M
AX
.
1.7
0.25 M B
0.8 -0.05
+0.1
A
1.9
B
±0.12.9
DIN 6784
+0.2
acc. to
+0.1
-0.050.4
0.08...0.15
30˚...2˚
0.20 M A
-0.1
0.1 MAX.
M
AX
.
0.55
1.1 MAX.
1.
3
±0
.1
10
˚ M
AX
.
10
˚
1 2
4 3
1.
1
0.8 0.81.2
0.
9

Month
Year
Type code BCR108W
Example
Pin 1
0.24
2.15 1.1
8
2.
3
Pin 1
Package Out l ine
Foot Pr int
Marking Layout
Packing
Code E6327: Reel ł180 mm = 3.000 Pieces/Reel
Code E6433: Reel ł330 mm = 10.000 Pieces/Reel
May
2005
2005-05-2418
BAS70... / BAS170WPackage SOT343
1.
25
–0
.1
0.1 MAX.
2.
1–
0.
1
0.15 +0.1
-0.050.3 +0.1
2 –0.2 –0.10.9
1 2
34
A
+0.10.6
acc. to
+0.2
DIN 6784
AM0.2
1.3
-0.05
-0.05
0.15
0.1 M
4x
0.1

0.
3
Type code
Laser marking
Example
BAS16-02L
Cathode marking
0.76
4
1.
16
8
0.5
Cathode
marking
Package Out l ine
Foot Pr int
Marking Layout
Packing
±0.0350.5
0.
65
±0
.0
35
0.
25
±0
.0
35
0.
25
0.4
0.05 MAX.
+0.05
Cathode
marking
2
1
1)
1)
1)
S
1) Dimension applies to plated terminals
0.03 S 0.05
2x
0.6
A
0.05
0.1 BM A
BM0.1 A
B
1
BM0.1 A
±0.0350.5 1)
M0.1 BA
Top view Bottom view
2x
2005-05-2420
BAS70... / BAS170WPackage TSLP-4-4
1
2
4
3
Pin 1 mark area
0.4
0.05 MAX.
4
1
2 3
0.25
+0.05